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 TITLE SHEET 
 
 
 
 
 RESALE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES 
 
 
 

This Rate Sheet applies to the resold long-distance interexchange telecommunications services 
furnished by PAETEC Communications, LLC (“Carrier") between one or more points in the State of 
Nebraska.   
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All PATETEC Communications, LLC customers within Nebraska are subject to the Terms and 
Conditions of Service as listed below and found at following link: 
 

http://www.windstream.com/Terms-and-Conditions/ 
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 Business rates  Residential Rates  

 NRC RC 
Product 
Code 

Effective 
  NRC RC 

Product 
Code 

Effective 
  Date Date 

 
EarthLink and Windstream Companies - CLEC 
and IXC (NE) Returned Checks 

Sec. VII.E.3 
 

Returned Checks 
Per 
Activation    20     3/1/2019    20     3/1/2019    

 
EarthLink and Windstream Companies - CLEC 
and IXC (NE) Invoice Options 

Sec. VII.R.A 
 

2 - 4 pages 
Per Service 
Order      7.41   3/1/2019      7.41   3/1/2019    

5 - 19 pages 
Per Service 
Order      14.8   3/1/2019      14.81   3/1/2019    

20+ pages 
Per Service 
Order      22.2   3/1/2019      22.22   3/1/2019    

Service Fee 
Per Service 
Order      37   3/1/2019      37.03   3/1/2019    

 
EarthLink and Windstream Companies - CLEC 
and IXC (NE) Commercial Switched Outbound 
(1+) 

Sec. IX.A Billing Minimum: Six Seconds/Billing Increments: Six Seconds 

 
Usage Rate Per Minute      0.27   3/1/2019               

 
EarthLink and Windstream Companies - CLEC 
and IXC (NE) Commercial Switched Inbound 

Sec. IX.B Billing Minimum: Thirty Seconds Billing Increments: Six Seconds 
 

Usage Rate Per Minute      0.27   3/1/2019               
Monthly Per Month      7.33   3/1/2019               

 
EarthLink and Windstream Companies - CLEC 
and IXC (NE) Commercial Dedicated Outbound 

Sec IX.C Billing Minimum: Six Seconds Billing Increments: Six Seconds 
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Usage Rate Per Minute      0.15   3/1/2019               

 
EarthLink and Windstream Companies - CLEC 
and IXC (NE) Commercial Dedicated 800/888/877 
Inbound 

Sec. IX.D Billing Minimum: Thirty Seconds Billing Increments: Six Seconds 

 
Usage Rate Per Minute      0.15   3/1/2019               

 
EarthLink and Windstream Companies - CLEC 
and IXC (NE) Residential Switched Outbound (1+) 

Sec. IX.E Billing Minimum: One Minute Billing Increments: One Minute 

 
Usage Rate Per Minute                 0.296   3/1/2019    

 
EarthLink and Windstream Companies - CLEC 
and IXC (NE) Residential Switched 800/888/877 
Inbound 

Sec. IX.F Billing Minimum: One Minute Billing Increments: One Minute 

 
Usage Rate Per Minute                 0.296   3/1/2019    
Monthly Per Month                 2.95   3/1/2019    

EarthLink and Windstream Companies - CLEC 
and IXC (NE) 800/888/877 Travel Card Service - 
Commerical Billing 

Sec. IX.G Billing Minimum: Thirty Seconds Billing Increment: Six Seconds 

 
Usage Rate Per Minute      0.17   3/1/2019               

 
EarthLink and Windstream Companies - CLEC 
and IXC (NE) 800/888/877 Travel Card Service - 
Residential Billing 

Sec. IX.G Billing Minimum: One Minute Billing Increment: One Minute 

 
Usage Rate Per Minute                 0.2   3/1/2019    

 
EarthLink and Windstream Companies - CLEC 
and IXC (NE) Directory Assistance 

Sec. IX.H 
 

Directory Assistance Per Call      1.99   3/1/2019      1.99   3/1/2019    

 



PAETEC COMMUNICATIONS, LLC Nebraska Interexchange Rate Sheet 
RATES 

 
 

 
 
 Effective: February 1, 2020 
 

Issued by: Sr Regulatory Counsel 
PAETEC Communications, LLC 
4001 Rodney Parham Rd. 
Little Rock, AR 72212 

 

EarthLink and Windstream Companies - CLEC 
and IXC (NE) Public Pay Telephone Surcharge 

Sec. IX.J 

 
Public Pay Telephone Surcharge 
- per call charge Per Call      3   3/1/2019      3   3/1/2019    

 
EarthLink and Windstream Companies - CLEC 
and IXC (NE) Return Check Charge 

Sec. XI.B 
 

Returned Check Charge 
Per 
Activation    15     3/1/2019    15     3/1/2019    

 
EarthLink and Windstream Companies - CLEC 
and IXC (NE) Directory Assistance 

Sec. XI.C 
 

Per call to directory assistance: Per Call      1.99   3/1/2019               

 
EarthLink and Windstream Companies - CLEC 
and IXC (NE) American Long Lines - Option 1 
Service 

Sec. XI.D 

 
Day - Initial Minute - ALL Per Minute      0.13   3/1/2019               
Day - Addl Minute - ALL Per Minute      0.13   3/1/2019               
Evening, Night, Weekend - Initial 
Minute - ALL Per Minute      0.13   3/1/2019               
Evening, Night, Weekend - Addl 
Minute - ALL Per Minute      0.13   3/1/2019               

 
EarthLink and Windstream Companies - CLEC 
and IXC (NE) American Long Lines - Option 2 
Service 

Sec. XI.E.2 - monthly usage exceeding $500 

 
Day - Initial Minute - ALL Per Minute      0.12   3/1/2019               
Day - Addl Minute - ALL Per Minute      0.12   3/1/2019               
Evening, Night, Weekend - Initial 
Minute - ALL Per Minute      0.1   3/1/2019               
Evening, Night, Weekend - Addl Per Minute      0.1   3/1/2019               
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Minute - ALL 

 
EarthLink and Windstream Companies - CLEC 
and IXC (NE) American Long Lines - Option 3 
Service 

Sec. XI.F.2 - monthly usage exceeding $2500 

 
Day - Initial Minute - ALL Per Minute      0.08   3/1/2019               
Day - Addl Minute - ALL Per Minute      0.08   3/1/2019               
Evening, Night, Weekend - Initial 
Minute - ALL Per Minute      0.08   3/1/2019               
Evening, Night, Weekend - Addl 
Minute - ALL Per Minute      0.08   3/1/2019               

 
EarthLink and Windstream Companies - CLEC 
and IXC (NE) American Long Lines - Travel 
Service 

Sec. XI.H - available to Option 1, Option 2, and Option 3 subscribers 

 
Monthly Billing Per Month      0   3/1/2019               
Usage Rate Per Minute      0.18   3/1/2019               

EarthLink and Windstream Companies - CLEC 
and IXC (NE) American Long Lines - Inbound Toll-
Free Number Service 

Sec. XI.I.4 

 
Monthly Billing Per Month      5   3/1/2019               
Usage Rate Per Minute      0.15   3/1/2019               

 


